Declsion No. 84421 @Rg@g o
BEFORE THE PUBLIC'UTILITIBS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COMMUTE SERVICE, INC., a Californiz
- corporation, for the Transfer of the

Certificate of Public Convenience and Application No. 55446
Necessity issued to Paul H. Schacider (Filed January 20, 1975:
and Shirlie E, I. Schmeider, formerly amended February 13, 1975)
dolng business as Commute Sexvice; :

and for the Authority to increase
Weekly Fare, Toll and Charge to

Passengers. = . :

CPINION

Applicents Paul H. Schmeider (Schoeider), an individual
doing business as Cormmute Service, and Commute Service, Imc., 3
California corporation, request that the passenger stage certificate
issued to the former be tramsferrzed to the latter and in the process
that Comute Serviée, Inc. be allowed to f£ile Increcased rates over
those presently authorized to be charged by Schaeider. No protests
to the application have been received. '
The application shows that Commute Service, Inc. was
incorporated om March 11, 1974 and that the total number of shares
it Ls authorized to issue is 20,000, par value $10 per share.
Schmeider and his wife own 1,600 shares which were Lssued in
exchange for the assets of the Schneider’s passengexr stage business.
Schneider and his wife are the sole shareholders of the coxporation.
_ Authorizarion is requested to increase commuter rates by
 $2 pex person, per route, per week, as follows: , _
I o Present '~ Proposed
Embarkation Point: , Fare Fare
Hayward - ' $5.50 $7.50
Newark/Fremont - 6.00 | 8.00

. Milpitas/Noxth San Jose 6.50 8.50
- Livermore/Pleasanton 7.00 §.00°




. Destination of all routes is the United Air Lines Service
Center, San Francisco International Afrport, San Mateo County.

Since Schneider recefved his last rate increase on
August 28, 1973 applicants represent:

(2) Since January 1974 license fees for 12 buses
which are currently operated have imcreazsed
by $60 per bus per year, a total of $720
per year. g

(®) Drivers' wages for the 15 drivers have
Increased from $7 per day to $8 per day
since September 1, 1974, or $330 per month
for a total ammual increase of $3,960.

() Parking fees have increased from $87.50
per month to $125 per month as of Ja
974, for a total increase of $450 per year.

Fuel costs have increased from $0.2125 per
gallon to $0.378, a percentage increase of

approximately 77 percent. Illustrative fuel
bills are attached as Exhibit C.

Schoeider's fees for accounting sexvices,
formerly dome by him and Shirlie E. I. Sctmeider
themselves alone, now amount to $600 per

year plus additiomal costs for tax services.

Four of rhe 12 buses currently operated by
Schneider are in need of replacement.
Commute Sexrvice, Imc. seeks to purchase

four secondhand buses in good condition and
4t an approximate cost of $20,000 per bus

in order to maintain safe, reliable, and
regular service. Lack of substantial profit
in 1974 has left the operation without funds
to acquire replacements of rolling stock.

The application states that the operation will be unable
to continue profitably without the immediate relief of & rate
increase of $2 per person, per route, per week to defray the

unusual and extreme increases in fuel costs and other operating
costs :set out above. ’ | o ‘




A 55446 lm '

Applicants state that present rates will result in 2 pet
loss after taxes of $4,370 on a gross revenue of $147,770 for the
rate year September 1, 1974 - August 31, 1975, while under the
proposed rates the operation will show a net revenue after taxes of
$26,764 on gross revepue of $191,986 for the same period, which
equals an increase under the proposed rates of $31,134 in net profit
after taxes and an increase of $44,246 in gross revenue.

| The Commission's staff conducted a study using data listed
by Schneider in his amnual reports to the Commission, data from
this application, and data as supplied by Schneider to the staff for
the purposes of the study, all taken without audit. The staff
subnitted an Estimated Results of Operaticns for the Rate Yeaxr 1975
(Exhibit 1), an extract of which is attached as Appendix B. The
staff anrualized recorded revenue for the first three months of 1974
of $36,093 to arrive at the total anmual revemue for the rate year
and used carrier expenses recorded for the year 1973 of $109,660 and
of $38,680 for the £irst quarter of 1974 increased to reflect known
recent'sigpificant iﬁcreases.in certain accounts, including equipment
maintenance, fuel, driver's wages, and tires, as well as increased
accounting of $600 per year. The staff estimates that presently
authorized fares will result in 2 net operating loss of $3,750 after
taxes on gross common carrier vevenve of $144,300 as comtrasted to
cpexstion under the proposed fares which will result in a met income
alter taxes of $14,400 on gross common carrier revenue of $166,500
or an increase under the proposed fares of $18,150 met profit after

taxes, being also an increase in gross operatinmg revenue of $22,200.
The staff recommends that the application be granted.

After consideration the Coumission finds and concludes
that the increases inm:rates and charges aurkorized by this
Cecision are justified. The‘Commission*fﬁ?the: finds that the:




proeposed transfer-would-notyﬁe adverse to the public imterest and

it should be authorized. A public hearing is not necesssry. The

order which follows will provide for, in the event the tramsfer is
completed, the revocation of the certificate presently held by
Paul H. Schoefder, an individual doing business as Comxute Sexvice,
and the Lssuance of a certifttate in appendix foram to Commute
Service Ine. . . .
The authorizaticn granted shall not be construed as a
finding of value of the rights authorized to be transferred. ,
Commute Service, Imc. is placed om motice that operative
rights, as such, do not comstitute & class of property whick may
be capitalized or used as an element of value in rate £ixing for
any amownt of money in excess of that orxiginally paid to the State
as the consideration for the gramt of such rights. Aside from their
purely permissive aspect, such rights extend to the holder a full
or partizl monopoly of & class of busimess. This menopoly feature
may be modified or canceled at any time by the State, whick Is not
in any respect limited as to tbe number of rights which may be given.

IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Paul H. Schneider,.an individual doing business as Commute
Sexvice, is authorized to establish the Increased rates proposed
in Application No. 53446. Tariff publications authorized to be made

as a result of this order may be made effective not earliet‘than
five days after the effective date of this order om not less .

than five days’ notice to the Commissmon and to thc
public.

20

2 The authority shall expire unless exercised within ninety
days after the effective date of this order. -




® . ]

A. 55446 lmm

3. In addition to the required posting and filing of tariffs,
Paul H. Schmeider shall give notice to the public by postizg in
his buses and terminals a printed explaration of his fares. Such
notice shall be posted mot less than five days before the cffective
date of the fare changes and shall remain posted for a peried of
pot less than thirty days. .
' 4. Oo or before November 30, 1975, Paul H. Schmelder mey
sell and transfer’the.cperative-rights and property referred to in
the application to Commute Service, Inec.

5. Within thirty days after the trancfer the purchaser shall
file with the Commission written acceptance of the cértificatc and
a teue copy of the bill of sale or other imstrument of tramsfe

6. Purchaser shall amend or reissue the teriffs and timﬁcables
on file with the Commissiom, meming rates and rules governing the
common carxier operatioms tramsferred to show that it has adopted
or established, as its own, the rates and rules. The tariff and
tizmetable filings shall be made effective not earlicr than five days
after the effective date of this order on mot less thaa five cays'
aotice to the Commission and the public, and the cffective date of
the toriff and timetable f£ilings shall be concurrent with the tzaasfer.
The tariff and timetable filings made pursuant to this order shall
cowply in all respects with the regulations governing the comstructioco,
and filing of tariffs and timetables set forth in the Commission's
Genexzal Orders Nos. 79-Series and 98-Series. Failure to comply
with the provisions of Gemeral Ordexs Nos. 79-Series and 98-Series

may result in a cancellation of the operating auvthoricy granced by
this decxsion.




o

A, 55446 laom-

7. In the cvent the tramsfer authorized in paragraph 4 is
completed, effective concurrently with the effective date of the
tariff filings required by paragraph 6, 2 certificate of pudblic
convenience and mecessity is granted to Commute Service, Ine., 2
corporation, authorizing it to operate as a passenger stage
corporation, as defimed in Sectiom 226 of the Public Urilities Code,
between the points and over the routes set forth in Appendix A of
this decision.

8. The certificate of public comveniemce and necessity
granted by Decision No. 82673 is zevoked effective concurrently
with the effective date of the tariff filings required by paragraph 6.

9. Purchaser shall comply with the safety rules adminmistered
Ty the Califormia Highway Patrol, the rules and regulaticns of the
Commission's General Order Ne. 98-Series, and the insurance require-
ments of the Commission's Gemeral Orxdexr No. 101-Series.

10. Purchaser shall maintain its accountings records on a
calendor year dasis in conformance with the applicable Uhiform Systex
of Accounts or Chart of Accounts as prescribed or adopted by this
Commission and shall file with the Commission, on or before March 31
of cach year, an annual report of its operations in such form,
content, and number'of copies as the Commission, from time to time,
shall prescribe.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof

~ Dated at ____ Sen Froncisco , California, this __ [ITh

day of _MAY ¢ 1975, | e

- Commilssioners.




MEC /lmm

Appendix A COMMUTE SERVICE, INC. Original Page 1

CERTIFICATE
CF

PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

Showing passenger stage operative rights, restrictions, limitations,
exceptions and priviieges applicadble therxeto.

All changes and amendments as authorized bjr
the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califormia
will be made as revised pages or added original pages.

(This cancels the cextificate issued by
Decision No. 82673 1n Application
, No. 54580.)

Issued under authority of Decision Now - 84421, dated MAY 131975

of the Public Utilities Commi sion of the State of Califormia, in
Applicacion No. 55446,




MEC /Lmm

Appendix A - COMMUTE SERVICE, INC. | Original Page 2

-

SECTION 1 - CENERAL AUTHORIZATIONS, RESTRICTIONS, LIMITATIONS AND
SPECTFICATIONS.

The ceftificate‘hcreinaftez noted supersedes all operative authority
herctofore granted to Paul H, Schneider, dba Commute Service.

Comnute Sérvice,'. ‘Tanc., by the certificate of public convenience and
necessity granted by che decisfon noted in the margin, i1s authorized cb-transport
passengers on passengcr-carrying‘vehicles between the c1tiés of Rcdwoo& City (as
further deseribed herein),vLivermo¥e, PleasanCQﬁ, Fremont, Newark, ﬁayﬁard,
Milpitas and the northern part of the City of San Jose within three miles of the
city limits of M{lpitas, on the onc band, and the Uﬁited Aix'Linevaainzenaﬁge Base
locgced ac.the San Francisco International Airport, on the other hand, over the

most suitable public roads and-highways. subject to the fdllowing provisions:

(a) Schedules shall be designed to meet the working

‘ hours of the emplovees, except that Route 1
shall be operated only for passengers needing
arrival 2t the United Aixr Lines Maintenance
Base betwecn the hours of 6:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.

No pasbengers.shall be transported except those
having point of origin or destination at said
United Alr Lines Maintenance Base.

Issued by California Public Utilities Coumission.,

Deciston No. _ 84421 |, application No. 554646,




‘MEC/.lmm .

Appendix A - | COMMUTE SERVICE, INC. Original Page 3
'SECTION 2 - ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS.

Route No. 1 - Redwood City

Beginning at the intersection of Marsh Road and Bay Road in
Redwood City, proceed via Bay Road, Becch Street, Broadway, Jefferson
Avenue, Alameda de .las Pulgas, San Carlos Avenue, Ralston Avenue and
U.S. Highway 101 (Bayshore Freeway) and the most direct and convenient

route to United Air Lines Maintenance Base; returning by the reverse of
this route. . S

' Issued by California Public Utilitles Commission.
Desision Neo. 84421 , Application No. 55446.




APPENDIX B

Rate Year 1975
Estizmated Results of Operatiomns

Deseription At Present Fares At Proposed Fares

Statisties
Bus Miles
No. of Passengers

Revenue - ,

-Psgr., Common Carrier.

Charter '
Other
Total

SR sSes

Equip. Maintenance
Transportation
Station
Traffic
Iosurance & Safety
Adain. & General
Depreciation ‘
Oper. Taxes & Licenses
Operat Rents

Total Expenses

Orerating Income
Income Tax (Estimate)
Net Income

Operating Ratio
Rate of Return
Rate Base

322,000
112200

$144,300
6.000

$150,300

$ 25,000
59,700

15,700 °

18,400
19,250
11,100

42900

$154,050

$ (3,750)

5 G, 750)
102.5%

$ 47,150

(Red Figuré)

322,000
102,000

$166,500
6.000

3177, 500

$ 25,000
59,700

15,700
18,400
19,250
11,100
4,500
154,050

$ 18,450
4 050

91.6%
30.5%
$ 47,150




